

CITY OF SIDNEY
25-24 PICKLEBALL COURTS
ODNR SHEL-029 2025-0128
BID TABULATION
December 4, 2025

					CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE		J & J SCHLAEGEL URBANA, OH		STURM CONSTRUCTION SIDNEY, OH		OHEIL SITE SOLUTIONS DAYTON, OH		WESTERHEIDE CONSTRUCTION CO. SIDNEY, OH		FERGUSON CONSTRUCTION CO. SIDNEY, OH		VASCO SPORTS CONTRACTORS MASSILLON, OH	
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	203	EXCAVATION CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	100	C.Y.	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$54.00	\$5,400.00	\$53.00	\$5,300.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
2	203	EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	133	C.Y.	\$30.00	\$3,990.00	\$65.00	\$8,645.00	\$60.00	\$7,980.00	\$50.00	\$6,650.00	\$54.00	\$7,182.00	\$53.00	\$7,049.00	\$75.00	\$9,975.00
3	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION AND PROOF ROLLING, AS PER PLAN	509	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$1,018.00	\$1.50	\$763.50	\$6.00	\$3,054.00	\$2.00	\$1,018.00	\$17.50	\$8,907.50	\$17.00	\$8,653.00	\$4.00	\$2,036.00
4	204	PER PLAN	50	C.Y.	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$68.00	\$3,400.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
5	204	GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN	500	S.Y.	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.25	\$625.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.50	\$2,750.00
6	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	85	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$4,250.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$200.00	\$17,000.00	\$80.00	\$6,800.00	\$66.00	\$5,610.00	\$92.00	\$7,820.00	\$175.00	\$14,875.00
7	404LVT	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, PG58-28, VIRGIN ONLY	18	C.Y.	\$450.00	\$8,100.00	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$405.50	\$7,299.00	\$397.00	\$7,146.00	\$525.00	\$9,450.00
8	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	31	GAL.	\$10.00	\$310.00	\$20.00	\$620.00	\$7.00	\$217.00	\$50.00	\$1,550.00	\$24.50	\$759.50	\$23.00	\$713.00	\$10.00	\$310.00
9	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	14	C.Y.	\$45.00	\$630.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$80.00	\$1,120.00	\$80.00	\$1,120.00	\$68.00	\$952.00	\$65.00	\$910.00	\$175.00	\$2,450.00
10	441	1-3/4" INTERMEDIATE ASPHALT COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG 58-28	25	C.Y.	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$330.00	\$8,250.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$380.00	\$9,500.00	\$374.00	\$9,350.00	\$450.00	\$11,250.00
11	607	FENCE, 4' CHAIN LINK, AS PER PLAN	44	FT.	\$105.00	\$4,620.00	\$38.00	\$1,672.00	\$75.00	\$3,300.00	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$43.50	\$1,914.00	\$63.00	\$2,772.00	\$125.00	\$5,500.00
12	607	FENCE, 8' CHAIN LINK, AS PER PLAN	264	FT.	\$118.00	\$31,152.00	\$47.20	\$12,460.80	\$60.00	\$15,840.00	\$60.00	\$15,840.00	\$53.50	\$14,124.00	\$66.00	\$17,424.00	\$85.00	\$22,440.00
13	607	GATE, TYPE CL (4'), AS PER PLAN	2	EACH	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$395.00	\$790.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
14	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	1436	S.F.	\$6.00	\$8,616.00	\$13.00	\$18,668.00	\$10.00	\$14,360.00	\$12.00	\$17,232.00	\$16.00	\$22,976.00	\$10.00	\$14,360.00	\$15.00	\$21,540.00
15	608	CURB RAMP, ODOT TYPE A2	36	S.F.	\$40.00	\$1,440.00	\$28.00	\$1,008.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$35.00	\$1,260.00	\$17.50	\$630.00	\$136.00	\$4,896.00	\$75.00	\$2,700.00
16	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,808.00	\$2,808.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
17	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,049.00	\$2,049.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$26,613.00	\$26,613.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
18	644	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINES	125	FT.	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$16.84	\$2,105.00	\$7.00	\$875.00	\$12.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.00	\$750.00	\$12.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$625.00
19	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	800	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$7.00	\$5,600.00	\$3.50	\$2,800.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	\$4.00	\$3,200.00	\$4.00	\$3,200.00	\$8.25	\$6,600.00
20	SPEC	PICKLEBALL COURT ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION	2	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,025.00	\$14,050.00	\$6,629.00	\$13,258.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00
21	SPEC	PICKLEBALL COURT SURFACE AND STRIPING	1	LUMP	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$11,326.00	\$11,326.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
TOTAL					\$125,501.00		\$107,957.30		\$115,000.00		\$128,670.00		\$133,504.00		\$151,698.00		\$168,351.00	